UKRAINIAN NATIONAL BAR ASSOCIATION BAR COUNCIL OF UKRAINE

(headed paper)

DECISION NO. 155

On Approval of the Regulations on the List of Documents and Procedure for Inclusion of a Foreign Advocate in the Single Register of Advocates of Ukraine

1 June 2013

Kyiv

Pursuant to Article 55 and 59 of the Law of Ukraine "On the Bar and Advocate's Activity", the Bar Council of Ukraine has **decided**:

- 1. To approve the Regulations on the List of Documents and Procedure for Inclusion of a Foreign Advocate in the Single Register of Advocates of Ukraine.
- 2. Secretary of the Bar Council of Ukraine shall inform thereof the bar councils of the regions (of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea, regions and cities of Kyiv and Sevastopol), qualification and disciplinary commissions of the bar (of the Autonomous Republic of Crimea, regions and cities of Kyiv and Sevastopol), and the Higher Qualification and Disciplinary Commission of the Bar.
- 3. This decision shall become effective on the day of its adoption.

Chairman of the Bar Council of Ukraine	[signature]	L.P. Izovitova
Secretary of the Bar Council of Ukraine	[signature]	P.M. Grechkivskyy